



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015**

*(Mohd. Sadik Mohd. Sidhiki vrs. Anil Madhukarrao Nagpurkar and others)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

*Shri A.M.Deshpande, Advocate, h/f Shri P.R.Agrawal,  
Advocate, for appellant*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2015.**

Heard the learned counsel for the  
appellant.

**Admit.**

Respondents be served by R.P.A.D in  
addition to regular mode of service.

Call for R & P.

**JUDGE**