



1 to 10, Pvt. paper book.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.64 of 2015**

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Smt. Shankutala Dattuji Khangar & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.186 of 2015**

VI.D.C. thr. Its Executive Engineer Vs. Bhagwat S/o Sopan Waibhase & Anr.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.499 of 2015**

New Indian Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Subhash Manglaji Nandne & Anr.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.539 of 2015**

Sharad S/o Vitthalrao Maind Vs. The State of Maharashtra thr. Collector, Yavatmal & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.589 of 2015**

Mohd. Sadik Mohd. Sidhiki Vs. Anil Madukarrao Nagpurkar & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.122 of 2017**

Executive Engineer, Lower Wardha Project Vs. Deorao s/o Bhimrao Gandhe & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.229 of 2017**

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Smt. Shantabai wd/o Anandrao Marape & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.377 of 2017**

Sakharam S/o Nagoji Chavan Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. Collector, Buldhana & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.719 of 2017**

Executive Engineer, Medium Project Vs. Suresh Shravan Khapre & Ors.  
WITH

**First Appeal No.942 of 2017**

The Deputy Engineer (Nirman), Central Railway, Nagpur Vs. Shri Dhondba Laxman Kanhere  
(Dead) thr. L.Rs. & Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Court's or Judge's Orders

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2021.**

Six months' time is granted to file private paper-book.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)