



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015**

MOHD. SADIK MOHD. SIDHIKI

**VERSUS**

ANIL MADHUKARRAO NAGPURKAR AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.

**CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.**

**DATE : 30/03/2022**

By way of last indulgence, stand over to four weeks  
to file private paper book.

[ V. G. BISHT, J. ]