



2026:BHC-NAG:774

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015

Mohd. Sadik Mohd. Sidhiki ...PETITIONER

V/S

Anil Madhukarrao Nagpurkar And 2 Others ...RESPONDENT

P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner

P.P. PENDKE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 06/08/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)