



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015

(Mohd. Sadik Mohd. Sidhiki ..vs.. Anil Madhukarrao Nagpurkar and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.H. Bhagat, Advocate h/f. Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the appellants,
Mr. P.P. Pendke, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
Mr. Patil, Advocate h/f. Mr. R.D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 06-08-2025

Having considered the nature of the dispute, in my view, this case deserves to be referred to Mediation to resolve the dispute between the parties. Hence, with the consent of learned Advocates for both parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of the settlement of the matter.

2. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 21-08-2025 at 02-30 p.m.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

adgokar