



2026:BHC-NAG:774

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015

Mohd. Sadik Mohd. Sidhiki ...PETITIONER

V/S

Anil Madhukarrao Nagpurkar And 2 Others ...RESPONDENT

P R AGRAWAL FOR APPELLANT.

ADV. N.J. PATIL H/F ADV. R.D. BHUIBHAR FOR R.NO. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

Matter is closed for judgement.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)