



2026:BHC-NAG:774

1

Nob) FA 589-2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2015 (D)

MOHD. SADIK MOHD. SIDHIKI
VS
ANIL MADHUKARRAO NAGPURKAR AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri N.J.Patil, Advocate h/f. Shri R.D.Bhuibhar, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 24/03/2026

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Office to accept the cheque of the Respondent No. 3
– Insurance Company.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.